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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.

Number
of I'ersems. tern. 192 1-24.

I
1923-24. |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.
VOTE No. 28—continued. £

Other Charges for and incidental to—
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
II
12
L3
14
L5
16
17
IS

General Administration—
Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and

other publications
Freight, cartage, and transport charges...
Fuel, light, and water
Grant in respect of midwifery pupil nurses' fees paid
Imprest moneys stolen at Napier
Law-costs
Maternity homes, refund of fees
Medical expenses of dental nurse sent by Depart-

ment to Fever Hospital
Office-cleaning
Office fittings anel requisites
Overtime and meal allowances
Payments to other departments for services rendered
Postages anel telegrams
Printing and stationery
Quackery Prevention Act
Rent
Telephone services (including installations, exten-

sions, maintenance, rent, and calls) ...
Temporary assistance (part recoverable)
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling allowances and expenses
Typewriters, purchase and repair of
Uniforms, allowance to nurses for
Use of Government motor-cars by Director-General
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-

dental to other items of the vote

250
50

175
50
5

50
50

20
200
200
50

500
2,500
3,500

10
2,500

19
20
21
22
23
2-1
25

1,600
16,997

100
10,500

100
20
68

250

39,745

26

27
28
29
30
31

Health Act—
Boarel of Health : Expenses (including fee to mem-

bers)
Compensation payable under Health Act
Disinfectants, purchase of (part recoverable)
Infectious diseases
Inspection of vessels (part recoverable) ...
Motor-cars, motor-cycles, kc: Purchase, repairs, and

running-expenses (part recoverable) ...
Notification of infectious diseases
Quarantine expenses
Sera, purchase of (recoverable)
Vaccination and registration fees
Other expenses

80
50

500
1,200
1,500

32
33
31
35
36

3,500
1,250

700
2,700

25;
50

Masseurs Registration Act—
Examination expenses, &c. ...

11,555

37 100

Medical Practitioners Act—
Expenses 8038

Midwives Act—
Examination expenses, kc ... 13039

* Inoludes cost-of-living increase to scale salaries or wages.
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